
Sr. No. Company Name Licence No.
Licence issued Catogory  (Considaring Paid 
category as per Tarrif)

E-mail Contact Details

1 Seatrans International (Pvt) Ltd 2024011639 Ship Chandlers
Rebeccan Priyadharshini 
<rebeccan@seatrans-international.com>

11-2395185

2024030134 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers
Cleaning of vessel by diving under water
Major Repairs

3 Penguin shipping Enterprices Pvt LTd 2023122105 Ship Chandlers operations <operations@penguin.lk> 775164391

4
Dockyard General Engineering Services 
(Pvt) Ltd.

2023121906 Ship Chandlers WPJanakantha <paint@dges.lk> 777 682 138

Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning
Minor Repairs
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning
Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships
Removal of metal scrap

7 OCEAN WAVE SERVICES (PVT) LTD 2024011233 Ship Chandlers ocean wave services <ows@sltnet.lk> 773649418

Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

9 Comaco Survey Bureau Colombo 2023121908 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers
 Comaco Survey Bureau 
<comaco@sltnet.lk>

712201937

10 Sisili Hanaro Encare Pvt. Ltd. 2023122103
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

Heshan Demuni 
<heshan@sisiliencare.com>

 77 082 4740

5

2024020268

Galaxy Marine Team 
<info@galaxymarinecolombo.lk>

72 6 472 402

Supreme Petro Lanka (Pvt) Ltd
Amal Nishantha 
<amal@supremepetrolanka.com>

772204588

PULSAR SHIPPING AGENCIES (PVT)LTD 
Operations 
<operations@pulsarshipping.com>

772785248

Marino Lanka Holdings pvt Ltd
Prem Wetakepotha 
<marinolanka@outlook.com>

750120631

6 2023121801

8 2023122907

GALAXY MARINE SERVICES (PVT) LTD

2

2023121904
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Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning
Removal of metal scrap

12
Lanka Marine Services (Pvt) Ltd 2024011838 Ship Chandlers

Ruwan Kumara 
<ruwanku.lms@keells.com>

774473864

13
Arash Ships Chandling 2023122110 Ship Chandlers Arash Ships Chandling <info@arash.lk> 0777 565 659

14
RN Jayarathne 2023122211 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers

Ravi Jayaratne 
<r_jayaratne2003@yahoo.co.uk>

2023122002B
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

2023122002C Ship Chandlers

16
INTERMARk SERVICES 2023122212 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers

Intermarc Services 
<intermarc@intermarc.lk>

77 7760279

17
Pulsar Marine Service (Pvt) Ltd 2024010113 Ship Chandlers

Operations 
<operations@pulsarshipping.com>

772785248

2024010114C Ship Chandlers

2024011614B Minor Repairs

19
Emma Transport & Logistics (Pvt) Ltd 2024010115 Ship Chandlers Krishan <operation@emmasl.lk> 771182692

20
Interocean Services Ltd 2024010116 Ship Chandlers

Sheba McDonald [IOS] 
<sheba@interocean.lk>

761721570

21
Ceyline Engineering Services (Pvt) Ltd 2024010117 Minor Repairs Ops Ceyeng <ops@ceyeng.lk> 77 187 1593

22
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

23 Removal of metal scrap

24 Crescent Lanka Shipping (Pvt) Ltd 2024010119 Ship Chandlers  info <info@crescentlanka.lk>  77 4183848

Ceylon Logistics and Supply Services 
<operations@ceylonlas.com>

70516731

Mariya Abbas <mab@shmgroup.com> 755047174SHM SHIPCARE [PVT] LTD

 Mahesh Tennakoon 
<maheshtennakoon@icloud.com>

778844555Nirman Lanka Pvt Ltd

Shanika Marine Company (Pvt) Ltd
Amal Nishantha 
<amal@supremepetrolanka.com>

772204588

18

2024010118

11 2023122909

15
Ceylon Logistics and Supply Services



25
2024010120 Ship Chandlers

Chamara Nawarathne 
<chamara@hslanka.com>

73709002

26
2024020147 Cleaning of vessel by diving under water

Technical HS Lanka 
<technical@hslanka.com>

778 747 444

27
2024020147 Major Repairs operations <operations@hslanka.com> 772493239

28

Aitken Spence International Consulting 
(Private) Limited

2024020821A1
2024020821A2
2024020821A3

Surveyors, Measures & Weighers
Shellon Fernando 
<shellon@aitkenspence.lk>

760823372

29

Intermark Marine Pvt Ltd

2024012222A1
2024012222A2
2024012222A3
2024012222A4
2024012222A5

Surveyors, Measures & Weighers
Intermarc Marine Service 
<intermarc@intermarcmarine.com>

11 2500529

30
Oceaneeds Pvt Ltd 2024011623 Ship Chandlers

 Oceaneed LKCMB 
<oceaneeds@oceaneeds.lk>

77 831 1541

31
NEPTUNE SHIP CHANDLERS 2024012924 Ship Chandlers

NEPTUNE SHIP CHANDLER 
<neptuneshipchan@gmail.com>

717793300

2024010125C Ship Chandlers
Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships
Major Repairs

33
AVE International Trading Pvt Ltd 2024012326 Ship Chandlers

AVE International 
<operations@aveinternational.com>

777 375340

34
ABC Shipping Pvt Ltd 2024010127 Ship Chandlers

 Nuwan Samaranayake 
<nuwan.s@abcshipping.lk>

707225003

35
Intertec Lanka Pvt Ltd

2024011928A1
2024011928A2

Surveyors, Measures & Weighers
Sameera Rajapaksha Intertek 
<sameera.rajapaksha@intertek.com>

710140427

Sea-Horse Shipping (Pvt) Ltd
Kelum Perera <kelum.sea-
horse@setmil.com.lk>

76660333432
2024010125B

Harbour Serve Pvt Ltd



36

GEO-CHEM Lanka (Pvt) Limited
2024011729A1
2024011729A2
2024011729A3

Surveyors, Measures & Weighers
Accounts Dept .Colombo 
<accounts.gclk@geochem.lk>

716 805314

Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning
Removal of metal scrap

38
New Lankan Maritime Engineering 2024020231 Minor Repairs

Poornaprabath Francis 
<poornaprabathfrancis@gmail.com>

39
Sunthri Marine Services (Pvt) Ltd 2024011832 Minor Repairs

Sunthri Marine Services Pvt Ltd 
<sunthrimarine@gmail.com>

778044750

40
CCIC SouthAsia (Pvt) Ltd 2024020855 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers

Nuwan Danushka 
<nuwan.danushka@ccicsg.com>

715729014

41 Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships

42
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

43 Removal of metal scrap
44 Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships

45
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

46 Removal of metal scrap
47 2024011836C Ship Chandlers
48 2024011836B Minor Repairs
49 Trygon Pvt Ltd 2024012242 Ship Chandlers  zafran <zafran@trigonltd.com> 777 429 477

50
Lankan Maritime Engineering Services 
(pvt) ltd 

2024022266 Minor Repairs
 A.W. Lokuhewa 
<awlokuhewa@gmail.com>

772 525552

51
OCEAN LINK ENTERPRISE 2024012643 Ship Chandlers

Sales - Niroshan | OceanLink 
<sales.niroshan@oceanlink.lk>

77 3546 356

2024021665
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning
Removal of metal scrap

2024012940

2024012941

714 955275

Malsha Globe Shipping Service 
<malsha.shipping@gmail.com>

713375088

Vismitha Marine 
<ops@vismithamarine.com>

727481940

Prabala Traders Marine Service
 Prabala Traders 
<info@prabalatradersms.com>

712719416

INTERNATIONAL MARINE SERVICES 
(PVT) LTD

Shalini Dinisha <shalini@elcome.com>

NGN Ranjith Marine
Nanayakkara Ranjith 
<ngnrmarine@gmail.com>

37 2024010130

52

Vismitha Marine Enterprise

Malsha Globe Shipping Service (PVT) 
Ltd



53
Ocean Maritime Ceylon (PVT) Limited 2024012944 Ship Chandlers

Ocean Maritime Ceylon Pty Ltd 
<info@omc.lk>

764801718

54
The Interocean Maritime Enterprices 
(Pvt) Ltd

2024020964 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers Migara Disanayake <migarad@sltnet.lk>

55
Alpha Global Suppliers (Pvt) Ltd. 2024011237 Ship Chandlers

Kushan Ranasinha 
<kushan@alphaglobalsuppliers.com>

718 453922

56
Sri Lanka Shipping Company Limited 2024030467 Ship Chandlers

Mohamed Nilafdeen 
<m.nilafdeen@slsc.lk>

74 3921127

57
 Global Marine Supplies Pvt Ltd 2024021256 Ship Chandlers

Global Marine Supplies Pvt Ltd. 
<gms@sltnet.lk>

773505269

58
Spence Seahorse Marine (Pvt) Limited 2024012345 Ship Chandlers

Chanuka Gunawardena 
<chanuka@spenceseahorse.lk>

 77 066 1489

59
Jaya Marine Services 2024020748

Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

Jaya Marine Services 
<jayamarineservices1@gmail.com>

711574537

60
Naushad Metal Collection 2024012346 Onshore waste management

Nawshad Metal 
<nawshad.metal@gmail.com>

Cleaning of vessel by diving under water
Minor Repairs

62
MAN Energy Solutions Lanka (Pvt) Ltd. 2024020549 Major Repairs

Chamika Dissanayake 
<chamika.dissanayake@man-es.com>

76 355 6689

Cleaning of vessel by diving under water
Minor Repairs

64
Moceti International Pvt Ltd 2024021463 Ship Chandlers

 Noah Fernando 
<noah.fernando@advantis.world>

77 3033497

65 Trade Promoters (Pvt) Limited 2024020251 Minor Repairs Upul Perera <upulp@etpl.lk> 777586966

66
Yasasiri Lanka Holdings (Pvt) Ltd 2024240135 Ship Chandlers yasasiri lanka <yasasirilanka@gmail.com>

2024021257  ravi <ravi@masterdivers.lk> 722240049Master Divers (Pvt) Ltd

World Subsea Services 
Edward Mark [WOSS] 
<mark@worldsubsea.lk>

762276259

61

63 2024020550



67
Meridian Maritime Services Ltd 2024020958 Ship Chandlers

Shakila Dabare 
<shakila.dabare@meridiannav.com>

77 3249506

68
Bureau Veritas Lanka Pvt Ltd 2024020252 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers

Arjuna PERERA 
<arjuna.perera@bureauveritas.com>

770744166

69
Earndeck Shipping 2024020859 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers

Earndeck Shipping 
<earndeckshipping@gmail.com>

774500901

70
TECHNOMARINE NAVIGATION (PVT) 
LTD

2024020153 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers
Technomarine Operations 
<ops@technomarine.lk>

777 121904

71
Interocean Energy (Pvt) Ltd 2024020860 Ship Chandlers

Frank S. Rajapaksha [IOE] 
<frank@interocean.lk>

72

Queens Radio Marine Electronics (Pvt) 
Ltd

2024020861 Minor Repairs
Queens Radio, Sri Lanka 
<queensradio@queensgroup.net>

772037741

73
Transmarine Navigation (Pvt) Ltd 2024020754 Surveyors, Measures & Weighers

Kamal Palihawadana 
<kamal@transmarine.lk>

777273010

74 Sea-vista Enterprices (Pvt) Ltd 2024021562 Ship Chandlers naveen <naveen@seavista.lk> 77 211 7763

75
Lanka IOC PLC 2024032269 Ship Chandlers Fazlan Haq <fazlan@lankaioc.com> 759278083

76
Manulas Pest Control & Fumigation 
Pvt Ltd

2024040570 Ship Chandlers nishantha@manulas.lk 077-7066646

2024041173 Chipping, Scraping, painting, Cleaning of Ships
Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

78 Sisaara Engineers Pvt Ltd 2024040171 Minor Repairs sisaaraengineers@gmail.com 773175575

79
GM Line Pvt Ltd 2024041072

Removal of sludge, sewage, grey water, garbage 
or tank/ boiler cleaning

GM LINE <gmline@vinet.lk> 117252255

Sha RR Marine Services Pvt Ltd info@shacleaning.com 77725942877


